Descript ion
The D3GaN™ (Direct Drive D-Mode)
V22TC065S1X03 Power Switch integrates a
patented, high-density, lateral GaN power
transistor, into a Normally-Off product with
extremely low RDS(ON) and except ionally eff icient
switching performance. The D3GaN™ technology
has been implemented into an Isolated High
Power SMD package, an innovat ion by VisIC
Technologies - it is very effect ive in applicat ions
requiring High Power and Eff iciency, with Low
Volume and Cost.
The integrated safety funct ions ensure safe
operat ion during system start up and shutdown,
while having no impact on the switching
performance of the GaN transistor.
Key features
• Ultra-fast switching
• Kelvin connect ion
• Normally-Off
• High power density
• Fully isolated package (3.5KV)
• High Threshold Voltage
• Driven by standard 15V MOSFET driver
• Top cooling
• Package Size 15x18x3mm
Applicat ions
• Solar Inverter
• AC-DC Power Supply
• AC motor
• Battery charger
• Automot ive
• Laser driver
Key Performance Parameters
Parameter Value
650
22
41
65
VDS (V)
RDS (ON) (mΩ)
QG (nC)
ID (A)
V22TC
12345
1615141312
11
10
9
8
7
6
17
18
19
20
21
22
T E C H N O L O G I E S
22mΩ 650V D3GaN™ Power FET
V22TC065S1X03
The foregoing presentation is for informational purposes only and is not intended to represent a complete or
exhaustive description of the VisIC products. Further details regarding VisIC products can be found in the
applicable datasheets. Information herein shall not be regarded as a warranty of any functionality, quality, or
suitability for a particular purpose. VisIC products are under development, and the information set forth herein
is subject to modification without notice.
1) Duty cycle =10% and pulse width limited by Tjmax
2) See Typical Operating Circuit, VGS defined between terminals 3&4
Parameter Symb l
Values
Unit C ndi ns
Min Typical Max
Con nuous r n curren  ID
-
-
-
-
100
80 A
TC =25 C
TC =100 C
Pulse  r n curren 1) ID,pulse - - 250 A
G e source ol e2) VGS -25 - +6 V
Power ss p on PTOT - - 278 W
Oper n  n  s or e
emper ure
Tj ,Ts  -55 - +150
C
TC - - +150
Con nuous re erse curren  Is - - 100 A
Re erse pulse curren 1) Is,pulse - - 250 A
Thermal characteris cs
Parameter Symb l
Values
Unit C ndi ns
Min Typical Max
Therm l res s nce, junc on -
c se R JC - - 0.3 C/W
Junc on o
op herm l
p
Therm l res s nce, junc on -
m en
R JA - - 65 C/W
Sol er n  pe k emper ure Tsol  - - 260 C
from c se for
10s
30 S
T E C H N O L O G I E S
22mΩ 650V D3GaN™ Power FET
V22TC065S1X03